

New Mexico Bioscience Authority

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The New Mexico Bioscience Authority will hold a **Special Meeting** of the Board of Directors on **Tuesday, July 7, 2020.** The meeting will be held from **12 noon until 1:30 pm** via a Zoom teleconference call, in consideration of keeping community separation during the corona virus pandemic.

| Meeting URL: | https://hsc-unm.zoom.us/j/93185763558 |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|
| Meeting ID: | 931 8576 3558 |

Dial In – Information comes up once the meeting link is open.

New Mexico Bioscience Authority is subject to the Open Meetings Act, N.M.S.A. 1978, §10-15-1(F). Public input on an agenda item can be made when that agenda item is presented or at the beginning of the meeting. Public input unrelated to agenda items may be made prior to adjournment.

A final agenda for New Mexico Bioscience Authority meetings will be available to the public at least 72 hours prior to each meeting and made accessible on the <u>NMBioscience</u> <u>Authority</u> public website at <u>https://www.nmbioscience.org/who-we-are/board-of-directors/meeting-agendas-minutes/</u>

